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https://www.facebook.com/thebreakwater
https://www.instagram.com/thebreakwaterhillarys/
http://thebreakwater.com.au

THE
VENUE

Located over the water at Hillarys Boat Harbour, the multi award winning Breakwater
features the spectacular Lower Deck Bar downstairs that spills out onto the boardwalk.

Upstairs the intimate Reid’s Lounge and vibrant Ishka Restaurant set a new benchmark
- both with amazing views across the harbour and out to sea.

The Akoya Suite, also located upstairs, is the perfect space to accommodate your
next function. It is the ideal location for weddings, celebrations, corporate functions
and meetings. For more information on private functions please ask our functions
co-ordinator.

The Shuffle Room is the latest edition to The Breakwater and the first Shuffleboard
Experience in WA. Book a board ready for a casual play with friends, a private takeover
with your colleagues or a special occasion with a twist!

So, whether it is sipping a beer on the deck as the sun sets, enjoying a cocktail
overlooking the harbour, or a special celebration with great food - The Breakwater
is your one stop destination.
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https://thebreakwater.com.au/booking-page

LOWER DECK

10-100 GUESTS

? Accessible Suitable for cocktail
(5 functions

Our casual function
spaces on the Lower
Deck are for the more
laidback occasions.
Right in the middle

of the action, they
are the perfect spot
for cocktails and
canapes! All areas are
a mixture of seating
and standing with
amazing ocean views,
perfect for birthday
celebrations, after
work get togethers or
engagement drinks!
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REID’S LOUNGE

10-80 GUESTS

Located upstairs, Reid’s Lounge has
a stunning view of the inner harbour.
It is best suited for those special
celebrations such as engagements or
milestone birthdays.

Suitable for cocktail

(5_ Accessible functions

HIGH TEA AT ISHKA

1-50 GUESTS

Unlimited tea, coffee, cakes and
sandwiches, plus a bottle of bubbles
each for $49 pp. View our High Tea offer
and sample menus here.

‘ Suitable for sit-down

('f\ Accessible functions
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https://thebreakwater.com.au/news-events-offers/bottomless-high-tea-by-the-sea-ishka

SHUFFLE ROOM

2 - 130 GUESTS

Shuffle is the latest addition to The

Breakwater, and the first Shuffle Board

experience in WA. View our full Shuffle

Room Functions Kit here. N
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https://uploads-ssl.webflow.com/5f7fbdb0d731746b5547b070/60b6f6e78a42dba2c65af14a_Shuffle%20Functions%20Pack.pdf
https://uploads-ssl.webflow.com/5f7fbdb0d731746b5547b070/60b6f6e78a42dba2c65af14a_Shuffle%20Functions%20Pack.pdf

FINGER FOOD MENU 7

Designed for ease of eating!

Food orders must be submitted at least 10 days prior to your event. @

Please ask your functions coordinator for the link to order!

SAVOURY CANAPES
(EACH 20 PIECES)

Pumpkin & sage arancini () $40
Vegetarian quiche $55
chive creme fraiche, picked chervil (v, *gf)
Bruschetta $50
tomato, shallots, balsamic glaze (v, *gf)

Tandoori chicken & vegetable wrap $40
tomato & cumin yoghurt

Beef empanada $60
mango chutney

Mini beef sliders $90
tomato relish, garlic aioli

Oysters natural (gf) $90
Szechuan dusted tiger prawns $55

lime & coriander aioli (*gf)

Tostadas crispy corn tortilla $55
ceviche fish, lime, chilli, coriander, spring onion (gf)

Homemade sausage rolls $50
tomato sauce

Mini beef & red wine pies $70
BBQ sauce

Crispy fried jalapefio coated chicken wings $60
chipotle sauce

Crispy vegetable spring roll $50
sweet & sour dipping sauce

*tiger prawns, quiche & bruschetta gluten free on request
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Continued

GOURMET PIZZAS
(11 INCHES, 8 SLICES)

Sicilian $24
pepperoni, red peppers, sliced olives, red onion,
anchovies, fresh basil

Satay Chicken $24
mild spiced satay chicken, red onion, chilli, capsicum,
coriander

Carnivore $24

beef mince, bacon, chorizo, chicken, calabrese, red
peppers, smoky BBQ sauce

Three Cheese $24
mozzarella, gorgonzola, parmesan (v)

Roma Tomato $21
fior de latte, basil leaf ()

*all pizzas can be made gluten free for an extra $3 per pizza

SWEET CANAPES
(EACH 20 PIECES)

Citrus tart $70
Mini double chocolate brownies $70
Orange and almond cake (gf) $70
Raw balls (vegan, gf) $70
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BEVERAGE MENU /&

WHITE WINE

Sunset Coast Sauvignon Blanc Semillion
Chalk Hill Moscato

T'Gallant Pinot Grigio

Devil's Lair Chardonnay

Starborough Sauvignon Blanc

Leeuwin Estate Siblings Sauv Blanc
Teusner “The Empress” Riesling

Cape Mentelle Sauvignon Blanc Semillion
Cape Mentelle Chardonnay

Cloudy Bay Sauvignon Blanc

RED WINE

Sunset Coast Shiraz

Sunset Coast Cabernet Merlot

Wynns “The Gables” Cabernet Sauvignon
Howard Park “Miamup” Cabernet Sauvignon
Starborough Pinot Noir

Leeuwin Estate “Siblings” Shiraz

Cape Mentelle “Trinders” Cabernet Merlot

ROSE WINE
Luna Rosa Rosado
Vasse Felix Classic Dry Rosé

BUBBLES

Sunset Coast Sparkling Brut
Deckchair Prosecco
Burlesque Blanc de Blancs
Stirling Vineyards Prosecco
Taltarni Tache Pink

Chandon Brut

Chandon Brut Rosé

Chandon S

Cloudy Bay Pelorus Brut
Moét & Chandon Impérial Brut
Mumm Brut

Veuve Cliquot Yellow Label Brut
Veuve Cliquot Rich

Moét & Chandon Ice Impérial
Veuve Clicquot Yellow Label Rosé
Laurent-Perrier Brut

Dom Perignon

TEA & COFFEE
Espresso

Long Black, Flat White, Latte, Cappucino, Macchiato, Mocha, Hot Chocolate

Iced Latte

Iced Coffee

With vanilla ice cream
Liqueur Coffee
Rubra Teas

English breakfast, green sunshine, earl grey, lemon & ginger, Japanese sencha, peppermint, chamomile
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REGION

Denmark, WA
Mclaren Vale, SA
VIC

Margaret River, WA
Marlborough, NZ
Margaret River, WA
Eden Valley, SA
Margaret River, WA
Margaret River, WA
Marlborough, NZ

REGION

Margaret River, WA
Denmark, WA
Coonawarra Estate, SA
Margaret River, WA
Marlborough, NZ
Margaret River, WA
Margaret River, WA

REGION
Central Ranges, NSW
Margaret River, WA

REGION

SA

AUS

Mount Barker, WA
WA

Moonambel, VIC
Yarra Valley, VIC
Yarra Valley, VIC
Yarra Valley, VIC
Marlborough, NZ
Epernay, FR
Reims, FR

Reims, FR

Reims, FR
Epernay, FR
Reims, FR
Tours-sur-Marne, FR
Epernay, FR

GLS
10
10
10
10

14

16

GLS
10
10
10
12
12
12
15

GLS
10
11

GLS
9.5
11

12
13

14

20

23

BTL
43
44
45
45
47
62
56
66
75
80

BTL
43
43
46
55
56
59
66

BTL
43
44

BTL
40
45
50
55
59
62
70
72
89
99
100
110
120
120
140
140
310

3.5
4.5
6.5
7.5

14
4.5



INTERNATIONAL BOTTLES ABV BTL

Asahi Japan 5.0% 10

Becks Germany 5.0% 10

Budweiser USA 4.9% 10

Corona Mexico 4.6% 10

Estrella Spain 4.6% 10.5

Hoegaarden Belgium 4.9% 11.5

Holsten (Alcohol Free) Germany 0.0% 6.5

Heineken Holland 5.0% 10

Kilkenny Ireland 4.3% 10

Peroni Azzuro Italy 5.1% 10

Peroni Leggara Italy 3.5% 9.5

Stella Artois Belgium 5.0% 10

AUSTRALIAN BOTTLES ABV BTL

Hahn Premium Light 2.4% 5.5

Boston Afterglose Raspberry Gose 4.1% 12

4 Pines Nitro Pavlova Ale 5.1% 11

Crown Lager 4.9% 9.5

4 Pines Kolsch Golden Ale 4.6% 11

Feral Hop Hog Pale Ale 5.8% 11.5

Feral Biggie Juice 6.0% 12

Matso’s Mango Beer 4.5% 10

Mountain Goat Steam Ale 4.5% 10.5

Red Back Original Wheat Beer 4.7% 9.5

Stone & Wood Pacific Ale 4.4% 11

PREMIUM DRAUGHT BEERS ABV SML LRG

4 Pines Kolsch 4.6% 5.5 11

4 Pines Freshy Refreshing Ale 4.1% 5.5 11

4 Pines Kellar Door WAP Sour 5.1% 7 13

4 Pines Pacific Ale 3.5% 5.5 11

4 Pines Pale Ale 5.1% 7 12

Balter XPA 5.0% 7 13

Brookvale Union Ginger Beer 4% 7 13

Carlton Dry 4.5% 5 9

Carlton Draught 4.6% 5 9

Fat Yak Pale Ale 4.7% 6 11

Great Northern Super Crisp 3.5% 6 10

Wild Yak Pacific Ale 4.2% 6 11

Pirate Life South Coast Pale Ale 5.4% 7 13

Pirate Life Throwback IPA 3.5% 6 11

IMPORTED DRAUGHT BEERS ABV SML LRG

Guinness Ireland 4.1% 7 12

Stella Artois Belgium 5.0% 6 11

CIDER ABV 285ML 570ML

Bulmers Apple Cider 4.7% 6 11
ABV 330ML

Custard and Co Original Apple 4.5% 10

Rekorderlig Wild Berries, Strawberry Lime 5.0% 10
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BEVERAGE MENU ¢} ~—~

The Breakwater 15
Vodka, paraiso lychee liqueur, cloudy apple, cranberry,
fresh lime

Spiced Peach 15

Absolut peach, captain morgan spiced rum, peach
bitters, cloudy apple, ginger beer

Blackberry Margarita 18
El Jimador tequila, cointreau, blackberry puree, lemon
Juice, agave

The Hendricks Project 19
Hendricks gin, peach schnapps, st germain, elderflower,
lime, strawberry, cucumber

Espresso Martini 18
Vanilla vodka, avion espresso liqueur, double shot of
espresso, agave

Cinnamon Apple Pie 18
Fireball whiskey, apple schnapps, egg white, cloudy
apple juice, lemon juice

Strawberry Mojito 18
Bacardi rum, mint, strawberry, lime, sugar syrup

Pornstar Martini 18

Absolut vanilla, passoa, passionfruit, lime, prosecco

San Francisco 18
Tanqueray gin, midori, lime, pineapple juice,
passionfruit

Amaretto Sour 18

Disaronno amaretto, fresh lemon, egg white, angostura
bitters

Strawberry & Peach Caprioska 18
Absolut peach, peach puree, fresh strawberries & lime,
agave

Lycheelicious 17
Tanqueray gin, lychee liqueur, cucumber, lychee, ginger
beer

Marshmallow Martini 18
Marshmallow infused vodka, mashmallow syrup, egg
white
Plantation 20
plantation pineapple rum, apple liqueur, kiwi, lime
juice, pineapple juice

BAR TAB: Let us know the limit you would like to set & the beverages you would like to make available, we will provide
you with wristbands. Bar tabs can be pre paid or secured with a credit card on arrival.

CASH BAR: Simply allow your guests to purchase as they go!
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TERMS & CONDITIONS

1. FOOD
Food orders are due 10 days prior to your event.
Payment is required when the order is submitted.

2. YOUR RESERVATION

We hold the space for 30 minutes, after which the
area is released for the public. Your reservation is
for 4 hours. Please ask for the functions manager
upon your arrival.

3. LIQUOR LICENSING

Under the Liquor Control Act of Western Australia
we have various obligations and reserve the right
to refuse service of alcohol to persons if he/she
is deemed to be intoxicated and may do harm to
themselves, other patrons or property, or for any
other reason permissible under the act or by law.
The law in respect of people under 18 years of age
will be enforced at all times. Approved identification
must be provided upon request. It is an offence to
provide false identification.

4. JUVENILES AT FUNCTIONS
Juveniles must be accompanied by their parent or
legal guardian at all times.
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5. BEVERAGES

No BYO drinks for functions. All alcoholic beverages
must be purchased and consumed on the licensed
premises.

6. DAMAGES

If any damages occur on the day/night of your
function, you will be contacted by the close of
business on the Monday after your function and
your credit card will be charged accordingly. Also
The Breakwater does not accept responsibility for
your lost, stolen or damaged goods during your
function.

7. CANCELLATION POLICY

Cancellations must be stated in writing to
functions@thebreakwater.com.au and received 7
days prior to the function in order to not be charged
for pre-ordered food. Cancellations received less
than 7 days prior to the function will be charged
in full.

8. ACCEPTANCE OF EVENT BOOKING TERMS AND
CONDITIONS

Receipt of payment is considered acceptance of
Event Terms & Conditions and Booking Terms &
Conditions.




